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CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 137 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
22/06/2024 - 11:50 Results
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GONZALEZ RODERO Alonso 03 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 3:54.55 825
50m: 27.23 27.23 150m: 1:25.58 29.24 250m: 2:24.84 29.56 350m: 3:24.65 30.03

100m: 56.34 29.11 200m: 1:55.28 29.70 300m: 2:54.62 29.78 400m: 3:54.55 29.90

2. QUIJADA ROLDAN Carlos 01 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 3:54.79 823
50m: 27.39 27.39 150m: 1:26.05 29.43 250m: 2:25.65 29.80 350m: 3:25.56 30.00

100m: 56.62 29.23 200m: 1:55.85 29.80 300m: 2:55.56 29.91 400m: 3:54.79 29.23

3. GARACH BENITO Carlos 04 ESP C.N. Churriana 3:55.28 818
50m: 25.87 25.87 150m: 1:22.38 29.03 250m: 2:23.97 31.10 350m: 3:26.29 30.93

100m: 53.35 27.48 200m: 1:52.87 30.49 300m: 2:55.36 31.39 400m: 3:55.28 28.99

4. JULIA TOUS Ferran 00 ESP C.N. Sabadell 3:55.52 815
50m: 26.34 26.34 150m: 1:24.11 29.75 250m: 2:25.92 31.17 350m: 3:26.49 29.89

100m: 54.36 28.02 200m: 1:54.75 30.64 300m: 2:56.60 30.68 400m: 3:55.52 29.03

5. ESCRITS MANOSA Albert 98 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 3:55.80 812
50m: 27.19 27.19 150m: 1:26.33 29.79 250m: 2:26.44 30.11 350m: 3:26.97 30.20

100m: 56.54 29.35 200m: 1:56.33 30.00 300m: 2:56.77 30.33 400m: 3:55.80 28.83

6. ORTIZ MARTINEZ Carlos 04 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 3:56.19 808
50m: 26.97 26.97 150m: 1:25.62 29.72 250m: 2:25.69 29.97 350m: 3:26.64 30.50

100m: 55.90 28.93 200m: 1:55.72 30.10 300m: 2:56.14 30.45 400m: 3:56.19 29.55

7. CROOIJMANS Sander 01 NED C.N. Churriana 3:57.07 799
50m: 27.13 27.13 150m: 1:25.34 29.30 250m: 2:25.62 30.08 350m: 3:27.33 30.88

100m: 56.04 28.91 200m: 1:55.54 30.20 300m: 2:56.45 30.83 400m: 3:57.07 29.74

8. MENDEZ PUGA Mario 03 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas 3:57.25 798
50m: 27.14 27.14 150m: 1:27.14 30.27 250m: 2:27.85 30.78 350m: 3:28.56 30.34

100m: 56.87 29.73 200m: 1:57.07 29.93 300m: 2:58.22 30.37 400m: 3:57.25 28.69

9. EL FALLAKI Ilias 06 MAR C.N. Alcala 3:57.57 794
50m: 27.34 27.34 150m: 1:27.71 30.12 250m: 2:27.85 29.82 350m: 3:27.90 29.86

100m: 57.59 30.25 200m: 1:58.03 30.32 300m: 2:58.04 30.19 400m: 3:57.57 29.67

10. CROOIJMANS Vincent 01 NED C.N. Churriana 3:57.59 794
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:27.21 29.95 250m: 2:27.28 29.84 350m: 3:27.19 29.87

100m: 57.26 29.52 200m: 1:57.44 30.23 300m: 2:57.32 30.04 400m: 3:57.59 30.40

11. GARCIA CASTRO Mateo 05 ESP C.N. Arteixo 3:57.82 792
50m: 27.49 27.49 150m: 1:26.92 30.13 250m: 2:27.08 30.15 350m: 3:28.02 30.56

100m: 56.79 29.30 200m: 1:56.93 30.01 300m: 2:57.46 30.38 400m: 3:57.82 29.80

12. DURAN NAVIA Miguel 95 ESP C.N. Terrassa 3:58.49 785
50m: 27.62 27.62 150m: 1:26.81 30.00 250m: 2:27.01 30.23 350m: 3:28.03 30.75

100m: 56.81 29.19 200m: 1:56.78 29.97 300m: 2:57.28 30.27 400m: 3:58.49 30.46

13. PUJOL BELMONTE Guillem 97 ESP C.N. Mataro 3:58.79 782
50m: 27.68 27.68 150m: 1:27.77 30.29 250m: 2:28.70 30.51 350m: 3:29.94 30.68

100m: 57.48 29.80 200m: 1:58.19 30.42 300m: 2:59.26 30.56 400m: 3:58.79 28.85

14. VALLMITJANA BEHRENDT Juan 09 ESP C.N. Barcelona 3:58.89 781
50m: 27.49 27.49 150m: 1:27.00 30.09 250m: 2:28.93 31.06 350m: 3:29.11 29.56

100m: 56.91 29.42 200m: 1:57.87 30.87 300m: 2:59.55 30.62 400m: 3:58.89 29.78
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CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 137, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

15. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:00.58 765
50m: 27.37 27.37 150m: 1:27.24 30.16 250m: 2:28.37 30.43 350m: 3:29.87 30.80

100m: 57.08 29.71 200m: 1:57.94 30.70 300m: 2:59.07 30.70 400m: 4:00.58 30.71

16. RAMIA VIVES Guillem 02 ESP C.N. Terrassa 4:01.18 759
50m: 27.58 27.58 150m: 1:29.14 31.12 250m: 2:31.34 30.89 350m: 3:31.77 29.69

100m: 58.02 30.44 200m: 2:00.45 31.31 300m: 3:02.08 30.74 400m: 4:01.18 29.41

17. LOPEZ DIAZ Antonio Luis 05 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:01.19 759
50m: 27.57 27.57 150m: 1:27.95 29.96 250m: 2:28.35 30.22 350m: 3:30.46 31.06

100m: 57.99 30.42 200m: 1:58.13 30.18 300m: 2:59.40 31.05 400m: 4:01.19 30.73

18. ALCOLADO DURANGO David 90 ESP C.N. Madrid Moscardo 4:01.50 756
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:28.08 30.72 250m: 2:30.51 31.37 350m: 3:31.86 30.49

100m: 57.36 29.84 200m: 1:59.14 31.06 300m: 3:01.37 30.86 400m: 4:01.50 29.64

19. MACARIO MOLINA Joan 05 ESP C.N. Las Palmas 4:02.32 749
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:29.10 30.68 250m: 2:30.38 30.83 350m: 3:33.07 31.52

100m: 58.42 30.24 200m: 1:59.55 30.45 300m: 3:01.55 31.17 400m: 4:02.32 29.25

20. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Marcos 04 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:02.64 746
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:27.89 30.40 250m: 2:28.91 30.69 350m: 3:31.61 31.50

100m: 57.49 29.68 200m: 1:58.22 30.33 300m: 3:00.11 31.20 400m: 4:02.64 31.03

21. ROSELL DIEZ Marti 07 ESP C.N. Tarraco 4:02.75 745
50m: 27.42 27.42 150m: 1:27.22 30.07 250m: 2:28.63 30.70 350m: 3:31.23 31.34

100m: 57.15 29.73 200m: 1:57.93 30.71 300m: 2:59.89 31.26 400m: 4:02.75 31.52

22. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ Alex 06 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:02.78 744
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:28.47 30.35 250m: 2:29.88 30.51 350m: 3:31.95 31.28

100m: 58.12 30.13 200m: 1:59.37 30.90 300m: 3:00.67 30.79 400m: 4:02.78 30.83

23. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:03.55 737
50m: 26.88 26.88 150m: 1:28.07 30.82 250m: 2:31.20 31.65 350m: 3:33.97 31.30

100m: 57.25 30.37 200m: 1:59.55 31.48 300m: 3:02.67 31.47 400m: 4:03.55 29.58

24. MARTIN ROJO Fabio 03 ESP CD Acuatico Leon 4:04.32 730
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:28.63 30.67 250m: 2:30.96 31.09 350m: 3:33.25 30.93

100m: 57.96 30.40 200m: 1:59.87 31.24 300m: 3:02.32 31.36 400m: 4:04.32 31.07

25. PARDO PERNAS Martin 02 ESP C. Fluvial de Lugo 4:04.62 728
50m: 27.68 27.68 150m: 1:29.08 31.08 250m: 2:31.26 30.88 350m: 3:33.59 31.13

100m: 58.00 30.32 200m: 2:00.38 31.30 300m: 3:02.46 31.20 400m: 4:04.62 31.03

26. POLO CAPO Victor 06 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:04.74 727
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:28.60 30.61 250m: 2:30.83 31.04 350m: 3:33.55 31.35

100m: 57.99 30.39 200m: 1:59.79 31.19 300m: 3:02.20 31.37 400m: 4:04.74 31.19

27. GUTIERREZ MARIN Santiago 03 MEX Acuatica Nelson Vargas 4:04.81 726
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:28.29 31.16 250m: 2:31.55 31.83 350m: 3:34.34 31.39

100m: 57.13 29.68 200m: 1:59.72 31.43 300m: 3:02.95 31.40 400m: 4:04.81 30.47

28. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 4:05.27 722
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:30.40 31.12 250m: 2:32.62 30.99 350m: 3:35.14 31.12

100m: 59.28 30.41 200m: 2:01.63 31.23 300m: 3:04.02 31.40 400m: 4:05.27 30.13

29. SANTIAGO BETANCOR Raul 97 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:05.39 721
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:28.94 30.83 250m: 2:31.12 31.16 350m: 3:34.51 32.04

100m: 58.11 30.06 200m: 1:59.96 31.02 300m: 3:02.47 31.35 400m: 4:05.39 30.88
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30. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA Marc 05 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 4:05.49 720
50m: 27.82 27.82 150m: 1:29.40 31.19 250m: 2:32.57 31.56 350m: 3:35.55 31.17

100m: 58.21 30.39 200m: 2:01.01 31.61 300m: 3:04.38 31.81 400m: 4:05.49 29.94

31. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau 07 ESP C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:05.57 719
50m: 27.64 27.64 150m: 1:28.84 30.89 250m: 2:30.86 30.93 350m: 3:34.09 31.80

100m: 57.95 30.31 200m: 1:59.93 31.09 300m: 3:02.29 31.43 400m: 4:05.57 31.48

32. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 ESP C.N. Las Norias 4:05.80 717
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:29.45 31.06 250m: 2:32.50 31.46 350m: 3:35.19 31.20

100m: 58.39 30.40 200m: 2:01.04 31.59 300m: 3:03.99 31.49 400m: 4:05.80 30.61

33. GARCIA DE LA GALANA GALLEGO A.04 ESP C.N. Daimiel 4:06.05 715
50m: 27.28 27.28 150m: 1:27.82 30.75 250m: 2:30.69 31.60 350m: 3:34.42 31.90

100m: 57.07 29.79 200m: 1:59.09 31.27 300m: 3:02.52 31.83 400m: 4:06.05 31.63

34. MORILLO LOPEZ Ferran 05 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 4:06.72 709
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:28.32 30.68 250m: 2:31.55 31.89 350m: 3:35.67 32.02

100m: 57.64 30.04 200m: 1:59.66 31.34 300m: 3:03.65 32.10 400m: 4:06.72 31.05

35. YEGRES COTTIN Andres 02 VEN C.N. Barcelona 4:07.39 703
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:28.94 30.99 250m: 2:31.29 31.12 350m: 3:35.29 32.15

100m: 57.95 30.21 200m: 2:00.17 31.23 300m: 3:03.14 31.85 400m: 4:07.39 32.10

36. MARQUEZ ALEMAN Samuel 06 ESP C.N. San Vicente 4:07.69 701
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:30.18 31.40 250m: 2:33.09 31.38 350m: 3:36.57 31.88

100m: 58.78 30.81 200m: 2:01.71 31.53 300m: 3:04.69 31.60 400m: 4:07.69 31.12

37. VARGAS GIL Pablo 06 ESP C.N. Las Gabias 4:07.89 699
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:30.11 31.50 250m: 2:33.27 31.02 350m: 3:36.77 32.06

100m: 58.61 31.09 200m: 2:02.25 32.14 300m: 3:04.71 31.44 400m: 4:07.89 31.12

38. BLANCO SANCHEZ David 05 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:07.95 699
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:31.56 31.35 250m: 2:34.78 31.66 350m: 3:37.96 31.55

100m: 1:00.21 31.20 200m: 2:03.12 31.56 300m: 3:06.41 31.63 400m: 4:07.95 29.99

39. MASSO ROIG Martin 07 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas 4:08.28 696
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:30.33 31.09 250m: 2:33.61 31.51 350m: 3:37.65 31.94

100m: 59.24 30.62 200m: 2:02.10 31.77 300m: 3:05.71 32.10 400m: 4:08.28 30.63

40. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:08.79 692
50m: 27.68 27.68 150m: 1:29.13 31.25 250m: 2:32.87 32.13 350m: 3:37.33 32.16

100m: 57.88 30.20 200m: 2:00.74 31.61 300m: 3:05.17 32.30 400m: 4:08.79 31.46

41. GRANADO MARTIN Pablo 04 ESP Navial 4:08.81 691
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:30.08 31.14 250m: 2:32.77 31.40 350m: 3:36.97 32.03

100m: 58.94 30.71 200m: 2:01.37 31.29 300m: 3:04.94 32.17 400m: 4:08.81 31.84

42. NEVADO RUIZ Pablo 06 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:09.07 689
50m: 27.93 27.93 150m: 1:28.45 30.33 250m: 2:30.33 31.10 350m: 3:35.76 32.87

100m: 58.12 30.19 200m: 1:59.23 30.78 300m: 3:02.89 32.56 400m: 4:09.07 33.31

43. DE ARMAS DELGADO Juan Jose 07 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:09.21 688
50m: 28.28 28.28 150m: 1:31.00 31.89 250m: 2:34.76 31.71 350m: 3:38.75 31.97

100m: 59.11 30.83 200m: 2:03.05 32.05 300m: 3:06.78 32.02 400m: 4:09.21 30.46

44. ARIAS DIEZ Mario 05 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:09.45 686
50m: 27.58 27.58 150m: 1:29.75 31.60 250m: 2:33.77 32.25 350m: 3:39.01 32.77

100m: 58.15 30.57 200m: 2:01.52 31.77 300m: 3:06.24 32.47 400m: 4:09.45 30.44



Splash Meet Manager, 11.79911 Registered to Real Federacion Española de Natacion 22/06/2024 12:39 - Page 4

CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 137, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

45. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 ESP A. Master Baleares 4:09.57 685
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:31.14 31.62 250m: 2:34.64 31.43 350m: 3:38.91 32.00

100m: 59.52 31.29 200m: 2:03.21 32.07 300m: 3:06.91 32.27 400m: 4:09.57 30.66

46. CASALS MAS Eric 06 ESP C.N. VIC-Etb 4:09.62 685
50m: 28.21 28.21 150m: 1:30.34 31.57 250m: 2:34.78 32.49 350m: 3:39.76 32.47

100m: 58.77 30.56 200m: 2:02.29 31.95 300m: 3:07.29 32.51 400m: 4:09.62 29.86

47. PEIRO PORCAR Joan 04 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 4:09.71 684
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 1:30.56 31.09 250m: 2:34.59 32.21 350m: 3:38.74 32.03

100m: 59.47 31.11 200m: 2:02.38 31.82 300m: 3:06.71 32.12 400m: 4:09.71 30.97

48. MAS ANTOLI Iker 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 4:09.78 683
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:31.01 31.45 250m: 2:35.39 32.41 350m: 3:39.26 31.86

100m: 59.56 30.63 200m: 2:02.98 31.97 300m: 3:07.40 32.01 400m: 4:09.78 30.52

49. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 ESP C.E. INEF de Lleida 4:10.11 681
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:31.56 31.85 250m: 2:35.24 31.72 350m: 3:39.28 31.90

100m: 59.71 31.48 200m: 2:03.52 31.96 300m: 3:07.38 32.14 400m: 4:10.11 30.83

50. NIEVAS GARCIA Lucas 07 ESP C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:10.37 679
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:31.25 31.67 250m: 2:35.03 31.58 350m: 3:39.10 32.12

100m: 59.58 31.23 200m: 2:03.45 32.20 300m: 3:06.98 31.95 400m: 4:10.37 31.27

51. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 ESP C.N. San Vicente 4:10.67 676
50m: 28.40 28.40 150m: 1:30.74 31.62 250m: 2:34.27 31.70 350m: 3:38.48 32.17

100m: 59.12 30.72 200m: 2:02.57 31.83 300m: 3:06.31 32.04 400m: 4:10.67 32.19

52. VAN GOOL FERNANDEZ Ruben 04 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:10.88 674
50m: 27.82 27.82 150m: 1:29.21 30.82 250m: 2:32.57 31.60 350m: 3:38.46 32.70

100m: 58.39 30.57 200m: 2:00.97 31.76 300m: 3:05.76 33.19 400m: 4:10.88 32.42

53. CAPLLONCH DE UNA Ismael 07 ESP C.N. Teneteide 4:11.04 673
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:31.69 32.06 250m: 2:35.66 31.58 350m: 3:40.07 31.79

100m: 59.63 31.16 200m: 2:04.08 32.39 300m: 3:08.28 32.62 400m: 4:11.04 30.97

54. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:11.34 671
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:31.04 31.79 250m: 2:35.70 32.40 350m: 3:40.94 32.71

100m: 59.25 30.86 200m: 2:03.30 32.26 300m: 3:08.23 32.53 400m: 4:11.34 30.40

55. MARGINET FUENTES Javier 08 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:11.36 671
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:32.00 31.88 250m: 2:34.86 32.05 350m: 3:39.12 32.09

100m: 1:00.12 31.11 200m: 2:02.81 30.81 300m: 3:07.03 32.17 400m: 4:11.36 32.24

56. CABEZUELO AREVALO Albert 04 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:11.69 668
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:29.56 31.45 250m: 2:34.78 33.08 350m: 3:40.45 32.91

100m: 58.11 30.13 200m: 2:01.70 32.14 300m: 3:07.54 32.76 400m: 4:11.69 31.24

57. LOURENCO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:11.83 667
50m: 28.02 28.02 150m: 1:31.56 32.33 250m: 2:36.45 32.24 350m: 3:41.19 32.34

100m: 59.23 31.21 200m: 2:04.21 32.65 300m: 3:08.85 32.40 400m: 4:11.83 30.64

58. GONI SAIZAR Enaitz 04 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:11.86 667
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:29.69 31.18 250m: 2:33.66 32.26 350m: 3:39.20 33.21

100m: 58.51 30.55 200m: 2:01.40 31.71 300m: 3:05.99 32.33 400m: 4:11.86 32.66

59. MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 ESP C.N. Ferrol 4:12.07 665
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:32.05 32.00 250m: 2:35.82 31.78 350m: 3:40.50 32.52

100m: 1:00.05 31.45 200m: 2:04.04 31.99 300m: 3:07.98 32.16 400m: 4:12.07 31.57
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60. TEIXIDO JOVE Aleix 06 ESP C.E. INEF de Lleida 4:12.20 664
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:31.64 31.96 250m: 2:36.25 32.14 350m: 3:41.29 32.66

100m: 59.68 31.23 200m: 2:04.11 32.47 300m: 3:08.63 32.38 400m: 4:12.20 30.91

61. CABRERA LUQUE Aimar 07 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:12.50 662
50m: 27.84 27.84 150m: 1:29.52 31.41 250m: 2:33.93 32.53 350m: 3:40.21 33.45

100m: 58.11 30.27 200m: 2:01.40 31.88 300m: 3:06.76 32.83 400m: 4:12.50 32.29

62. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:12.82 659
50m: 28.51 28.51 150m: 1:31.94 32.32 250m: 2:35.60 31.74 350m: 3:40.71 32.29

100m: 59.62 31.11 200m: 2:03.86 31.92 300m: 3:08.42 32.82 400m: 4:12.82 32.11

63. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 ESP C.N. Almendralejo 4:13.02 657
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:31.33 31.84 250m: 2:36.17 32.15 350m: 3:41.27 32.48

100m: 59.49 30.89 200m: 2:04.02 32.69 300m: 3:08.79 32.62 400m: 4:13.02 31.75

64. MORA LOPEZ Pol 06 ESP N.C Torello 4:13.12 657
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:31.79 32.25 250m: 2:36.85 32.18 350m: 3:41.61 32.04

100m: 59.54 31.02 200m: 2:04.67 32.88 300m: 3:09.57 32.72 400m: 4:13.12 31.51

65. GIRON REBOLLAR Abel 05 ESP Navial 4:13.51 654
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:30.64 31.70 250m: 2:35.01 32.53 350m: 3:41.02 33.11

100m: 58.94 30.93 200m: 2:02.48 31.84 300m: 3:07.91 32.90 400m: 4:13.51 32.49

66. GOMEZ GREDILLA Urtats 05 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:13.76 652
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:31.45 31.61 250m: 2:36.30 32.46 350m: 3:41.87 32.47

100m: 59.84 31.29 200m: 2:03.84 32.39 300m: 3:09.40 33.10 400m: 4:13.76 31.89

67. CABRILLO SANCHEZ Norberto 07 ESP C.N. Las Palmas 4:13.78 652
50m: 28.57 28.57 150m: 1:32.32 32.47 250m: 2:36.81 32.18 350m: 3:42.30 32.94

100m: 59.85 31.28 200m: 2:04.63 32.31 300m: 3:09.36 32.55 400m: 4:13.78 31.48

68. GUELL PARRAMON Oriol 07 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:13.97 650
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:32.44 31.96 250m: 2:37.11 31.88 350m: 3:41.78 32.09

100m: 1:00.48 31.58 200m: 2:05.23 32.79 300m: 3:09.69 32.58 400m: 4:13.97 32.19

69. CRACIUN TAT David 07 ESP C.N. Las Norias 4:14.25 648
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:30.38 31.27 250m: 2:33.82 31.64 350m: 3:40.36 34.00

100m: 59.11 31.14 200m: 2:02.18 31.80 300m: 3:06.36 32.54 400m: 4:14.25 33.89

70. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 FRA KZM Swimming Team 4:14.49 646
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 1:31.13 32.27 250m: 2:35.62 32.36 350m: 3:41.82 33.14

100m: 58.86 30.50 200m: 2:03.26 32.13 300m: 3:08.68 33.06 400m: 4:14.49 32.67

71. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 ESP C.N. Plasencia 4:14.53 646
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:31.99 32.54 250m: 2:37.53 32.41 350m: 3:42.92 32.70

100m: 59.45 31.37 200m: 2:05.12 33.13 300m: 3:10.22 32.69 400m: 4:14.53 31.61

72. ESCRITS MANOSA Lluis 01 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:14.77 644
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:31.20 31.86 250m: 2:35.88 32.36 350m: 3:42.20 32.92

100m: 59.34 30.79 200m: 2:03.52 32.32 300m: 3:09.28 33.40 400m: 4:14.77 32.57

73. USAR MACAYA Mikel 07 ESP C.D. Amaya 4:14.78 644
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:31.17 31.89 250m: 2:36.21 32.30 350m: 3:42.52 33.00

100m: 59.28 30.94 200m: 2:03.91 32.74 300m: 3:09.52 33.31 400m: 4:14.78 32.26

74. ROURA CLEMENTE Marc 07 ESP G.E. I E.G. 4:14.84 643
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:33.51 32.80 250m: 2:38.92 32.33 350m: 3:43.75 32.20

100m: 1:00.71 31.61 200m: 2:06.59 33.08 300m: 3:11.55 32.63 400m: 4:14.84 31.09
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75. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 4:14.89 643
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:31.47 32.21 250m: 2:36.82 32.73 350m: 3:42.83 32.87

100m: 59.26 31.20 200m: 2:04.09 32.62 300m: 3:09.96 33.14 400m: 4:14.89 32.06

76. GALAN LOPEZ Juan Antonio 08 ESP C.N. Merida 4:15.21 641
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:31.44 32.09 250m: 2:36.57 32.77 350m: 3:43.21 33.20

100m: 59.35 31.17 200m: 2:03.80 32.36 300m: 3:10.01 33.44 400m: 4:15.21 32.00

77. NURMINEN FERNANDEZ Alex 06 FIN C.N. Las Gabias 4:15.27 640
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:30.67 31.80 250m: 2:35.30 32.59 350m: 3:42.28 33.74

100m: 58.87 31.35 200m: 2:02.71 32.04 300m: 3:08.54 33.24 400m: 4:15.27 32.99

78. GIL VICENTE Lucas 08 ESP C.N. Alcobendas 4:16.02 635
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:32.98 32.79 250m: 2:38.32 32.52 350m: 3:44.68 32.91

100m: 1:00.19 31.94 200m: 2:05.80 32.82 300m: 3:11.77 33.45 400m: 4:16.02 31.34

79. FARRE CORTADA Joel 08 ESP C.E.N.Balaguer 4:16.73 629
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:33.02 32.00 250m: 2:38.64 33.13 350m: 3:44.81 33.04

100m: 1:01.02 31.97 200m: 2:05.51 32.49 300m: 3:11.77 33.13 400m: 4:16.73 31.92

80. RAMOS ETXEBARRIA Xabier 08 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:16.99 627
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:33.91 32.01 250m: 2:38.84 32.40 350m: 3:45.16 32.94

100m: 1:01.90 32.38 200m: 2:06.44 32.53 300m: 3:12.22 33.38 400m: 4:16.99 31.83

81. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:17.31 625
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:32.94 32.15 250m: 2:39.67 33.63 350m: 3:46.41 33.11

100m: 1:00.79 31.60 200m: 2:06.04 33.10 300m: 3:13.30 33.63 400m: 4:17.31 30.90

82. MACHUCA PEREZ-HIGUERAS Marcos08 ESP C.N. El Cisne 4:17.47 624
50m: 27.71 27.71 150m: 1:30.05 31.60 250m: 2:35.71 32.91 350m: 3:43.73 34.52

100m: 58.45 30.74 200m: 2:02.80 32.75 300m: 3:09.21 33.50 400m: 4:17.47 33.74

83. HURTADO CUESTA Jesus 07 ESP C.N. Churriana 4:17.64 623
50m: 27.85 27.85 150m: 1:31.82 32.26 250m: 2:38.11 33.19 350m: 3:44.99 33.32

100m: 59.56 31.71 200m: 2:04.92 33.10 300m: 3:11.67 33.56 400m: 4:17.64 32.65

84. FURONES GIMENO Victor 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:17.65 623
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:31.62 32.56 250m: 2:38.56 33.70 350m: 3:45.39 33.33

100m: 59.06 31.00 200m: 2:04.86 33.24 300m: 3:12.06 33.50 400m: 4:17.65 32.26

85. NEVADO RUIZ Hugo 08 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:18.28 618
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:35.13 32.90 250m: 2:40.99 32.84 350m: 3:47.09 32.69

100m: 1:02.23 32.66 200m: 2:08.15 33.02 300m: 3:14.40 33.41 400m: 4:18.28 31.19

86. JALLE BENITO Luis 08 ESP C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:18.49 617
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:32.50 32.29 250m: 2:39.09 33.46 350m: 3:46.43 33.60

100m: 1:00.21 31.29 200m: 2:05.63 33.13 300m: 3:12.83 33.74 400m: 4:18.49 32.06

87. MESTANZA CASTRO Michel 08 ESP C.N. Comarca Guadalhorce 4:19.49 609
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:34.58 33.12 250m: 2:41.99 33.81 350m: 3:48.77 32.23

100m: 1:01.46 32.35 200m: 2:08.18 33.60 300m: 3:16.54 34.55 400m: 4:19.49 30.72

88. CASAS FERRER Lluc 08 ESP C.N. VIC-Etb 4:19.88 607
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:32.21 32.67 250m: 2:38.61 33.43 350m: 3:46.39 34.34

100m: 59.54 31.46 200m: 2:05.18 32.97 300m: 3:12.05 33.44 400m: 4:19.88 33.49

89. MARTIN DE LA TORRE Felipe 08 ESP C.N. Churriana 4:20.06 605
50m: 28.88 28.88 150m: 1:33.56 32.43 250m: 2:39.25 32.75 350m: 3:46.64 33.65

100m: 1:01.13 32.25 200m: 2:06.50 32.94 300m: 3:12.99 33.74 400m: 4:20.06 33.42
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90. FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Juan Francisco 08 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:20.70 601
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:35.48 33.25 250m: 2:42.22 33.48 350m: 3:48.35 33.37

100m: 1:02.23 32.49 200m: 2:08.74 33.26 300m: 3:14.98 32.76 400m: 4:20.70 32.35

91. MANZANARES MARTINEZ Hugo 07 ESP C.D. El Valle 4:21.41 596
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:33.17 32.60 250m: 2:40.38 33.81 350m: 3:48.40 34.14

100m: 1:00.57 31.92 200m: 2:06.57 33.40 300m: 3:14.26 33.88 400m: 4:21.41 33.01

92. RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DIAZ DEL CAMPO J.08 ESP C.N. Daimiel 4:21.85 593
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:32.76 32.45 250m: 2:39.28 33.16 350m: 3:47.67 34.29

100m: 1:00.31 31.77 200m: 2:06.12 33.36 300m: 3:13.38 34.10 400m: 4:21.85 34.18

93. RIVAS TORRES Paulo 08 ESP A.D. Fogar 4:22.50 589
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:35.42 32.91 250m: 2:42.14 33.44 350m: 3:49.59 33.70

100m: 1:02.51 32.73 200m: 2:08.70 33.28 300m: 3:15.89 33.75 400m: 4:22.50 32.91

94. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas 4:24.18 578
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:35.40 33.42 250m: 2:42.63 33.72 350m: 3:50.99 34.15

100m: 1:01.98 32.50 200m: 2:08.91 33.51 300m: 3:16.84 34.21 400m: 4:24.18 33.19

95. SANCHEZ GARCIA Hugo 08 ESP C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:24.69 574
50m: 28.69 28.69 150m: 1:33.19 32.50 250m: 2:39.90 33.78 350m: 3:50.29 35.72

100m: 1:00.69 32.00 200m: 2:06.12 32.93 300m: 3:14.57 34.67 400m: 4:24.69 34.40

96. GOMEZ PUMARINO Samuel 08 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 4:28.94 547
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:34.23 33.19 250m: 2:42.31 34.52 350m: 3:53.52 35.89

100m: 1:01.04 31.53 200m: 2:07.79 33.56 300m: 3:17.63 35.32 400m: 4:28.94 35.42

97. MONTIA GARCIA Roger 08 ESP N.C Torello 4:29.28 545
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:35.95 33.68 250m: 2:45.06 34.58 350m: 3:54.75 34.89

100m: 1:02.27 32.88 200m: 2:10.48 34.53 300m: 3:19.86 34.80 400m: 4:29.28 34.53

98. DOMINGUEZ CALONGE Luis 03 ESP E.M. El Olivar 4:47.92 446
50m: 23.35 23.35 150m: 1:39.18 49.88 250m: 2:59.95 38.87 350m: 4:14.54 36.53

100m: 49.30 25.95 200m: 2:21.08 41.90 300m: 3:38.01 38.06 400m: 4:47.92 33.38

99. DOUEIHY Simon 02 LBN Team Lebanon 5:00.69 392
50m: 23.70 23.70 150m: 1:37.91 48.22 250m: 3:01.97 41.91 350m: 4:23.53 41.12

100m: 49.69 25.99 200m: 2:20.06 42.15 300m: 3:42.41 40.44 400m: 5:00.69 37.16

DNS PUEBLA MARTINEZ Alejandro 02 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena
DNS FOMIN Yury 06 RUS C.N. Alcala
sick GRANELL VALLES Alex 03 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon
sick ETXANIZ ZABALETA Aner 06 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI
sick ROMERO AVILES Inigo 08 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma
sick RAMIREZ MIRANDA Marco 08 ESP C.N. Las Palmas
sick MARTINEZ MORENO Pablo 08 ESP C.N. Valdepenas


